expiration of the term of the License.  

The parties hereto shall have the right to terminate this License by providing sixty (60) days written 
notice to the other parties hereto. 

Section IV 
License Fee  

The annual license fee for the initial license term is Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Thirty Two Dollars and eighty- cents ($14,932.80) amount shall be payable in equal monthly 
installments of One Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Four Dollars and forty cents 
($1,244.40), in advance, on the first day of each month during the term of the License. Licensee 
shall deliver the monthly installments to the Department of Public Works overseeing the Main 

Street Station operations at the address specified below, commencing on or before the first day of